L 3	04-16	-2001	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
			tear topically little			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS						
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT		5162	OF.			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART	Y(IES) (ASololyonolo _{1/1} .	2. Jun Gi CHOI				
1. Seon Soon KIM 3.		2. Juli Gi Choi	1000 D	1-11.00		
5.		6.	DIPE	1-11-01		
7.		8	(c)			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO APR 1 1 2001						
2! PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: Hyundai Electronics Indus			PADEMARY			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			The second secon			
ADDRESS: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bu	ıbal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do	467-860, KOREA		ļ		
ADDITIONAL NAME(C) 9 ADDD	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		<u>⊠</u> NO				
	cument for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assi	gnment signed by differe	ent inventors is one		
document)						
	WHOLE PART INTER	rest exe	C. DATE: March 15, 200)1		
⊠ORIGINAL ☐CHANGE OF NAME [FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY VERIFIED TRANSLATION					
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:	<u>L</u>				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND						
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) March 15, 2001						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S						
A, PAT, APP, NO.(S) M#	1* INVENTOR If not in item 1	B:PATENT NO(S)		12 INVENTOR Unotingenia		
series codé/serial no	The second section is a second		THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	ALTINGUE (CITAL TO ST		
09/751,941 275452 5. Name & Address of Party to V		6. NUMBER INVO) VED:			
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL $\underline{1}$				
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP			E ENCLOSED: (Code 5			
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL		(01)		
1100 New York Avenue, NW			, , , , , ,			
Ninth Floor				•		
Washington, DC 20005-3918		0 IF ADOVE FEE IS	LUCONO OD INADECUL	TE 0114505		
5.5ATTY DKT:			S MISSING OR INADEQUATE OF THE STATE OF THE			
P 275452	2000-OPH-2049	UNDER ORDER NO		275452		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
9. // //		40 7 41				
	11/1/17		pages <u>including</u> this ments and document	2		
4/11/1 dam 258/2		(do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
Signature			1			
Attorney: Gregory P. Brummet				Ì		
Reg/No. 41646	TEL (000) 004 0000	Date: April 11, 20				
Atty/Sec: GPB/mll	TEL: (202) 861-3683	FAX: (202)				
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)						
7101 ETULU 00000027 0975/941						
4	p.00 Op \					
(J					

30166102_1.DOC

PATENT PAT-114X 3/01

REEL: 011664 FRAME: 0178

.

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918 APR 1 1 2001 W

USA Patent Appln.

Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. P275452 82124

M# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

BADENASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	(1) Seon Soon KIM		(2) Jun Gi CHOI				
NAME(S) OF	(3)		(4)				
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2				
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:							
INSERT	RT HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.						
NAME(S) OF							
ASSIGNEE(S)	The state of the s						
& ADDRESS(ES)							
		- 227,1990					
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as							
TITLE OF INVENTION	METHOD FOR FABRICATING A SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE						
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → → (A) □ even date herewith (Complete (B) □ on							
line A, B and/or C)							
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.							
INVEN	TORS Kiny	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES WW				
	on Soon KIM	3/15/2001	Misun HAN				
	n Gi CHOI		Misun HAN				
Name:							
4) Name:		****					
Name:							
5) Name:							
Name:							

PAT-114 1/00

RECORDED: 04/11/2001

phillsbury(ass)

PATENT REEL: 011664 FRAME: 0179